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Technicakpecifications

SAMPLE SURVEY DATE
10 018individuals aged 15 years and From23rd February
over, including at least 1000 individuals to 28th March 2017.
in each of the surveyed countries.

A

A surveyconductedfor: ‘ ASFA ,

2

METHOD
Online survey.

Representative samples of the
population aged 15 years and over in
each of the surveyed countries

Quota method: gender, age,
interviewee occupation, region and
town category

This report was proofread by Amandine Lama, Account Director.

This report has been produced in accordance with international standard ISO 20252 "Market, opinion and social research
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Countriessurveyed

Total 10 018

Belgium 1003

France 1 000

Germany 1003 ‘

Greece 1 000 S ‘
Ireland 1 000 &

Italy 1 000

Poland 1001 '} ; g‘
Portugal 1 001 - —
Slovakia 1000

Spain 1010 BCG GAME CHANGERS E
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KEY RESULTS

65%
£

Europeans spend an 65% use their car to get to their place of work or 58% of Europeans are
average of almost 2 hours  study: it is the most common mode of transport for yc o ietied with the fluidity of
a day on the move all compulsory daily journeys

traffic during the rush hour

77% believe that future innovations in the
field of mobility will have a positive impact
on their daily life

A majority of Europeans consider public
investments in transport infrastructure
insufficient, in particular

in terms ofintermodality (61%)

66% of Europeans would be willing to use
their car less often if the necessary
investments were made
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MOBILITY, A KEY PART OF THE
DAILY LIFE (FJROPEANS
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Europeans spend an average of almost 2 hours per day on the move: by car, on foot, in
public transport and on bicycle

Timespenton average Oh35

1h55 on average per day

ms}‘—-—% S5 &) E/—\

Motorizedvehicles Active modes Public transport
3h58 3h57 1h40
By car
(personalor 3h14 Raitbasedpublic
professiona) On foot 3n18 transport 48 mn
Carpooling 24 mn On bicycle (..) 39 mn Roadbasedpublic 52 mn
transport
Sharedcar 4 mn

Atwo-wheeledmotor

vehicle 16 mn

On average, how much time do you spend in a normal week using each of the foll Base : Total BCG E
methods of transport (from Monday to Friday)?
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Very significant disparities in terms of duration of travel within the EU: on one side the
French, on the other the Greeks

Timespenton average 9h35 (from Mondayto Friday)
1h55 on average per day

Including

Includingpublic Includingactive

TOTAL motorized — modes

vehicles

BELGIUI  7h58 3h12 1h36 3h09
FRANC 7h12 3h29 1h08 2h34
GERMAN  9h23 3h33 1h28 4h23
GREEC 13h02 5h43 2h34 4h45
IRELAN  9h48 4h50 1h19 3h39
ITAL 10h40 4h45 1h34 4h21
POLANI|  9h53 3h43 1h41 4h29
PORTUG/ 8hll 3h57 1h24 2h51
SLOVAK 10h08 3h18 2h11 4h39
SPAIl  9h35 3hll 1h45 4h41 _
Shortesttime NN To thelongest
On average, how much time do you spend in a normal week using each of the Base : Total BCGCO ) E

following methods of transport (from Monday to Friday)?



The car : an essential mode of transport for déy-day journeys...

®
w Getting to your place of work or study

h@ Doing your main food shopping e o 1
P g Taking your children to their daily activities KM%‘ EH;

(school, leisure, sport, ef¢*

EEIﬂEH Performing administrative tasks
(identity documents, bank, etc.)

ﬁ Goingto the doctor

The carnis evenmore essential fothosewho live inrural areas and on the outskirts of cities
To get to their place of work / study...

70%uare usingit in rural areas 67%o0n the outskirtsof cities 54% intown

TV | PP

What methods of transport do you usually use for the following purpo3es&l exceeds 100 because severaBC(}
8 answers are possible
*base People in a job anBtudents  **base parents
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Especially because for more than a third of Europeans, it is difficult to use public transpol
particularly in rural areas

Base : Total

BREAKDOWN §

m Very easy m Quite easy COUNTRY

= Quite hard m Very hard S/t Hard %
BELGIUI 37

Easy FRANC 43
659 GERMAN 44
GREEC 30
IRELAN 44
ITAL 43
POLANI 29
PORTUG! 38

SLOVAK 21 ,

Hard

SPAIl 23

350/ A  56% of people living in rural areas
0 : .
A  53% of peoplavorkingor studyingin rural areas

Mosteasy NN | casteasy

°  And overall, do you feel it's easy or hard to use public transport near where you live? e Bosron Consurrve Gaoue M



MOBILITY IS CLOSELY CONNECTE
TO SOCIAL INCLUSION
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OdzNR LIS y&Q FTSStAy3 2F a20Alt AyOtdzaAzy 7

supply
Base : Total Base : People in a job
Where | live, | feel a bit too far away from If I found myself unemployed, I'd
‘ everything definitely have to move to find a similar
(shops, cinemas, schools, government job
V services, my workplace, etc.) T

A feeling tied to the difficulty to move: 0 A feeling conditioned by the access to transport rather
26% 36 A) than by the place of residence:

A 42% of those who find it difficult to use public

transport close to their home Aotz 2F LIS2LX S tAQGAY3 AY
A 48% of those who face difficulties to get to their A 47% of those who have the feeling of being a bit far
place of work or study from everything
A 44% of those who find it difficult to use public
A 50% of those who have difficulties to go to the transport close to their home
doctor A 44% of people dissatisfied with the infrastructures

which allow them to move in town
y 3 wA 14590 offpraple dissatisfied with infrastructures which

nwi 2F GKS&S 9dNRBLISEya FSStA _
i ¢ KSNE U rlGwthemiogesch the mai fords

(]
ﬂ SOSNEGKAYIQ O2yaARSNI GKI|Q
n authorities are doing less than elsewhere for the

S well-being of the people

11 Which of the following statements do you most agree with? &
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VERY HIGH EXPECTATIONS REGAF
THE IMPROVEMENT OF TRANSPOF
CONDITIONS:

MORE INTERMODAL SOLUTIONS F
GREATER MOBILITY

BCG GAME CHANGERS E

Tie Boston Consurtivg Group



Europeans are on the whole satisfied with the road network

Base : Total
m Very satisfied BREAKDOW
m Quite satisfied BY COUNTR
= Not very satisfied £ 2O
m Not at all satisfied S/t Satisfied%
m We don't have these facilities where | live BELGIUI 67
Satisfied FRANG 7%
67% GERMAN 81
GREEC 50
IRELAN 69
ITAL' 53
POLANI 73
PORTUG! 73
. SLOVAK 56
Not satisfied o
SPAIl
31% Fromthe most satisfied I To the leassatisfiec
More specifically, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with each of the following types of transport infrastrucBCG E
13 Where you Ilve’) The BosToN CoNSULTING GROUP

¢ Road networkéxcludingmotorwayg



But dissatisfaction with the fluidity of traffic during the rush hour is particularly strong

Base : Total

BREAKDOWRY
COUNTRY

m Very satisfied m Quite satisfied S/t Not satisfied
m Not very satisfied m Not at all satisfied %

BELGIUI 68

Satisfied FRANC 58
42% GERMAN 57
GREEC 68

IRELAN 56

ITAL 62

POLANI 55

PORTUG! 45
Not satisfied SLOVAK 62
58% SPAIl 51 Fromthe mostsatisfied NN To the leassatisfie

1. Considering the road network you use for your usual travel, are you satisfied or dissatisfied withdity 6f BCG E
traffic during rush hour ? Th Boston Consurring Grove



Dealing with these problems of traffic flow, Europeans express real criticisms,
especially onintermodality and urban public transport

Base : Total " very SatISer.d . " Quite SatISfle_d _ Sht S/t Not
m Not very satisfied m Not at all satisfied Satisfied satisfied

®m We don't have these facilities where | live % %

Rail network (number of station KKy 41 23 11015 51 34

Urban public transport networks (underground, tram, bus corric

etc.) 36 25 1314 45 38

Connections between the various methods of transport (rail
stations, bus stations, airports, et

Seltservice bicycle [SIRZ{0RNESRNI0) 50 25 25
Electricvehiclerechargingpoints RS SRS RS 52 21 27

el 18 16 10 53 21 26

15 More specifically, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with each of the following types of transport infrastrucBCG E
Whel’e you I|Ve’) ‘The BostoN CoNsuLTING GROUP

36 26 14 716 44 40
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EUROPEANS ARE EAGER FOR
INVESTMENT:

MORE INFRASTRUCTURES AND
DIGITAL SERVICESFFAVOUR
INTERMODALITAMND IMPROVE
MOBILITY



